# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS DEMATIC CORP.	10/01/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	507 Plymouth Avenue, NE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7138596

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4077363399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: SIEMENS - IP Law Department
Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001P85016US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W David Sartor

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=SiemensDematictoSiemensLogisticsandAssembly#page1.tif source=SiemensDematictoSiemensLogisticsandAssembly#page2.tif source=SiemensDematictoSiemensLogisticsandAssembly#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0244

500518547

\$40.00 \$40.00

CH \$40

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC. was filed on 11/13/1990, under the name of MCC REAL ESTATE CORPORATION, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment MCC REAL ESTATE CORPORATION, changing its name to DEMAG ACQUISITION CORPORATION, was filed 07/01/1991.

A Certificate of Amendment DEMAG ACQUISITION CORPORATION , changing its name to RAPISTAN DEMAG CORP., was filed 12/05/1991.

A Certificate of Amendment RAPISTAN DEMAG CORP., changing its name to MANNESMANN DEMATIC RAPISTAN CORP., was filed 08/01/1997.

A Certificate of Amendment MANNESMANN DEMATIC RAPISTAN CORP., changing its name to SIEMENS DEMATIC CORP., was filed 05/07/2001.

A Certificate of Amendment SIEMENS DEMATIC CORP., changing its name to SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC., was filed 10/01/2004.

OF NEW CALLS

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 07th day of January two thousand and five.

Secretary of State

200501100190 \* 07

SEP-30-2004 11:88

CT CORPORATION

641001000 368.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SIEMENS DEMATIC CORP.

Milocz – I. Pirke: 06

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

STATE OF MEN YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED 801 0 1 2008

INS SW

RECEIVED

SIEMENS CORPORATION 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

Ž

393

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0246 **リチァー, シェール ひじょ しゅっちゅ** 

LI CURTURHIIUN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CT-07

SIEMENS DEMATIC CORP.

### UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

#### OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Siemens Dematic Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1990 under the name MCC Real Estate Corporation.
- 3. (a) The Certificate of Incorporation now in full force and effect is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC.
- (b) To effect the change, Article First relating to the name of the Corporation is amended to read:

"FIRST: The name of the Comporation is SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC."

4. The Certificate of Amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors follwed by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the <u>27k</u> day of September, 2004 and affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of penjury.

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY

Jeffrey K/Heinze

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0247

**RECORDED: 04/21/2008**